

285 SE Inner Loop Suite 110 Georgetown, TX 78626

TEL 512.485.0020 FAX 512.485.0021

www.GarverUSA.com

May 5, 2022

Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport

ATTN: Mr. Michael Wilson

8101 S. Clear Creed Road, Box C

Killeen, Texas 76549

Re: Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport

Taxiway B Rehabilitation City Bid 22-24

Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Bids were received for the "TAXWIAY B REHABILITATION" project at the City of Killeen, Purchasing Division, 802 N. 2nd Street, Building E in Killeen, Texas 76541 at 2:15 p.m. on May 3, 2022. The bid has been checked for accuracy and for compliance with the contract documents. A tabulation of the bids received is enclosed with this letter.

A total of one (1) bid was received on the project. TTG Utilities, Inc. submitted the lowest bid for the project with a total of \$10,529,774.63 for the base bids and all additive alternate schedules. The project includes 2 Base Bid schedules and two (2) additive alternates.

We believe that the bid submitted by TTG Utilities represents a good value for the Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport. The bidder stated they could not meet the DBE goal of 7.66% but has committed to 5.78% participation based on the total amount (Base Bids plus Additive Alternates 1 and 2). We believe the bidder provided a Good Faith Effort for DBE participation based on 49 CFR Appendix A. TTG Utilities' Good Faith Effort documentation is attached to this recommendation. Contingent upon Federal Aviation Administration funding, we recommend that the construction contract for the "TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION" be awarded to TTG Utilities.

As previously discussed with the Killeen Aviation Department, it is recommended that the following bid schedules be awarded: Base Bid A, Base Bid B, and Additive Alternate 1. The total construction contract value would be \$9,585,487.13. If funding allows for all bid schedules to be awarded, the total would be \$10,529,774.63.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

GARVER, LLC

Derek Mayo, P.E., PMP

Project Manager

Mr. Wilson May 5, 2022 Page 2 of 2

Attachments: Bid Tabulation

Bid Tabulation DBE Good Faith Effort Documentation

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION BID SUMMARY 5/3/2022 2:15 PM

	BID SUMMARY	
DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate	TTG Utilities, Inc.
BASE BID A - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION SOUTH OF TW C (SUPPLMENTARY DISCRETIONARY FUNDING)	\$4,665,577.88	\$4,639,309.05
BASE BID B - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION NORTH OF TW C	\$1,713,965.37	\$1,420,080.08
SUBTOTAL BASE BID	\$6,379,543.25	\$6,059,389.13
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - NORTH TAXIWAY BRAVO PROPOSED PAVED SHOULDERS & LIGHTING	\$3,326,870.00	\$3,466,098.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SOUTH TAXIWAY BRAVO PROPOSED PAVED SHOULDERS & LIGHTING	\$912,972.25	\$1,004,287.50
Total Base Bid + Add Alts	\$10,619,385.50	\$10,529,774.63

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION N - BASE BID A - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION S

BID TABULATION - BASE BID A - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION SOUTH OF TW C 5/3/2022 2:15 PM

			5/3/2022 2:15 PM					
					ENGINEER'S	SESTIMATE		tilities, Inc.
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUN'
1	SS-212-5.1	BIAXIAL GEOGRID	S.Y.	5,299	\$10.50	\$55,639.50	\$4.00	\$21,196.0
2	SS-300-5.1	LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AND CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR CALIBRATION PROCEDURES (BASE BID A)	L.S.	1	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
3	SS-301-5.1	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EA	43	\$220.50	\$9,481.50	\$415.00	\$17,845.0
4	SS-301-5.2	EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
5	SS-301-5.3	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED	EA	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,325.00	\$13,950.00
6	SS-301-5.4	EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, RE-INSTALLED ON NEW BASE	EA	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00
7	SS-302-3.1	POWER UTILITY ALLOWANCE	ALLOW	1	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
8	SS-305-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORING, 4-WAY 2-INCH C POLYETHYLENE CONDUITS	L.F.	140	\$210.00	\$29,400.00	\$355.00	\$49,700.00
9	SS-310-5.1	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 1)	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00
10	SS-310-5.2	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 2 - BASE BID A)	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
11	SS-310-5.4	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 3)	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,605.00	\$10,605.00
12	C-102-5.1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	MONTH	6	\$26,250.00	\$157,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.0
13	C-105-6.1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$433,125.00	\$433,125.00	\$439,000.00	\$439,000.0
14	D-701-5.1	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	L.F.	164	\$210.00	\$34,440.00	\$109.00	\$17,876.00
15	D-701-5.2	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION TO STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
16	D-705-5.1a	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE	L.F.	1,188	\$42.00	\$49,896.00	\$25.00	\$29,700.0
17	D-705-5.1b	4" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED OUTFALL PIPE	L.F.	163	\$87.15	\$14,205.45	\$25.00	\$4,075.0
18	D-705-5.2	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	9	\$2,625.00	\$23,625.00	\$1,220.00	\$10,980.0
19	D-751-5.1	5.0' X 5.0' STANDARD SINGLE AIRFIELD GRATE INLET	EACH	1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.0
20	F-162-5.1	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE	L.F.	418	\$42.53	\$17,777.54	\$60.00	\$25,080.0
21	F-162-5.2	TEMPORARY 24-FOOT MANUAL DOUBLE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00



				_	ENGINEER'S	SESTIMATE	TTG Uti	ilities, Inc.
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
22	P-101-5.1	PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (25" DEPTH)	S.Y.	6,636	\$52.50	\$348,390.00	\$19.50	\$129,402.00
23	P-101-5.2	JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR	L.F.	20,671	\$3.15	\$65,113.65	\$5.85	\$120,925.35
24	P-101-5.3	ASPHALT MILLING TRANSITION (0"- 2")	S.Y.	2,313	\$3.68	\$8,511.84	\$6.25	\$14,456.25
25	P-101-5.4	ASPHALT MILLING (2")	S.Y.	18,119	\$4.20	\$76,099.80	\$4.00	\$72,476.00
26	P-101-5.5	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	750	\$52.50	\$39,375.00	\$155.00	\$116,250.00
27	P-101-5.6	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	750	\$31.50	\$23,625.00	\$111.00	\$83,250.00
28	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,040	\$26.25	\$27,300.00	\$25.00	\$26,000.00
29	P-152-4.2	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	100	\$52.50	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
30	P-154-5.1	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD SUBBASE COURSE (8")	S.Y.	3,801	\$31.50	\$119,731.50	\$15.50	\$58,915.50
31	P-209-5.1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (13")	S.Y.	7,287	\$52.50	\$382,567.50	\$56.00	\$408,072.00
32	P-401-8.1	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TON	8,449	\$157.50	\$1,330,717.50	\$168.00	\$1,419,432.00
33	P-403-8.1	ASPHALT MIX PAVEMENT BASE COURSE (5")	TON	1,714	\$157.50	\$269,955.00	\$185.00	\$317,090.00
34	P-620-5.1a	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, WHITE (FINAL - TYPE III REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	150	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.55	\$532.50
35	P-620-5.1b	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, BLACK (FINAL - NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	37,334	\$2.10	\$78,401.40	\$0.60	\$22,400.40
36	P-620-5.1c	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, YELLOW (FINAL - TYPE III REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	22,758	\$5.25	\$119,479.50	\$1.00	\$22,758.00
37	P-620-5.1e	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, RED (FINAL - TYPE I REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	637	\$10.50	\$6,688.50	\$5.90	\$3,758.30
38	P-620-5.2a	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, BLACK (NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	4,183	\$2.10	\$8,784.30	\$1.20	\$5,019.60
39	P-620-5.2b	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, YELLOW (NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	2,092	\$3.15	\$6,589.80	\$1.20	\$2,510.40
40	P-620-5.3	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	S.F.	14,875	\$2.10	\$31,237.50		\$34,956.25
41	T-901-5.1	HYDRO-SEEDING	ACRE	5	\$4,725.00	\$24,097.50		\$170,850.00
42	T-904-5.1	SODDING	S.Y.	11,049	\$8.40	\$92,811.60	\$7.50	\$82,867.50
43	L-108-5.1	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	L.F.	8,250	\$3.94	\$32,505.00	\$4.00	\$33,000.00



					ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE	TTG	Utilities, Inc.
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
44	L-108-5.2	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING	L.F.	5,400	\$3.94	\$21,276.00	\$3.90	\$21,060.00
45		CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL						
	L-110-5.1	DUCT BANK, 4-WAY 2-INCH C	L.F.	125	\$157.50	\$19,687.50	\$153.00	\$19,125.00
46	L-110-5.5	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C	L.F.	3,300	\$21.00	\$69,300.00	\$60.00	\$198,000.00
47	L-110-5.6	NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	L.F.	2,100	\$5.25	\$11,025.00	\$8.40	\$17,640.00
48	L-110-5.7	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK	L.F.	30	\$78.75	\$2,362.50	\$836.00	\$25,080.00
49	L-115-5.1	EXISTING ELECTRICAL MANHOLE/JUNCTION STRUCTURE ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
50	L-115-5.2	PRECAST CONCRETE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE, AIRCRAFT-RATED, 2'L x 3'W x 3'D, INSTALLED	EA	4	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
51	L-125-5.1	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3, 1- MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	EA	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
52	L-125-5.2	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3, 2- MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	EA	2	\$8,925.00	\$17,850.00	\$13,950.00	\$27,900.00
53	L-125-5.3	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3, 3- MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	EA	3	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$14,450.00	\$43,350.00
54	L-125-5.4	L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	EA	59	\$2,520.00	\$148,680.00	\$2,550.00	\$150,450.00

TOTALS \$4,665,577.88 \$4,639,309.05





KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION BID TABULATION - BASE BID B - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION NORTH OF TW C

5/3/2022 2:15 PM

			5/3/2022 2:15 PM		ENGINEER	IO FOTIMATE	TTO	Hailiai I
	0050			FOTIMATED		'S ESTIMATE		Utilities, Inc.
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN'
1	SS-300-5.2	LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AND CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR CALIBRATION PROCEDURES (BASE BID B)	L.S.	1	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
2	SS-301-5.2	EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EA	12	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.0
3	SS-301-5.5	EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT HELIPAD EDGE LIGHT, RE-INSTALLED ON NEW BASE	EA	12	\$3,150.00	\$37,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.0
4	SS-310-5.3	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 2 - BASE BID B)	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.0
5	SS-310-5.5	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 4A & 4B)	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.0
6	SS-310-5.6	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 4C)	L.S.	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.0
7	SS-310-5.7	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING (PHASE 5)	L.S.	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
8	C-102-5.1	TEMPORÁRY EROSION CONTROL	MONTH	3	\$26,250.00	\$78,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.0
9	C-105-6.1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$391,875.00	\$391,875.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.0
10	P-101-5.1	PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (25" DEPTH)	S.Y.	131	\$52.50	\$6,877.50	\$18.50	\$2,423.5
11	P-101-5.2	JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR	L.F.	13,461	\$3.15	\$42,402.15	\$5.85	\$78,746.8
12	P-101-5.4	ASPHALT MILLING (2")	S.Y.	34,836	\$4.20	\$146,311.20	\$4.00	\$139,344.0
13	P-101-5.5	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	250	\$52.50	\$13,125.00	\$203.00	\$50,750.00
14	P-101-5.6	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	250	\$31.50	\$7,875.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.0
15	P-401-8.1	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TON	4,197	\$157.50	\$661,027.50	\$166.00	\$696,702.0
16	P-620-5.1a	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, WHITE (FINAL - TYPE III REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	150	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.55	\$532.50
17	P-620-5.1b	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, BLACK (FINAL - NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	19,402	\$2.10	\$40,744.20	\$0.60	\$11,641.20
18	P-620-5.1c	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, YELLOW (FINAL - TYPE III REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	15,602	\$5.25	\$81,910.50	\$1.00	\$15,602.00
19	P-620-5.1d	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, RED (FINAL - TYPE I REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	637	\$10.50	\$6,688.50	\$5.90	\$3,758.30



					ENGINEER	R'S ESTIMATE	TTG	Utilities, Inc.
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
20	P-620-5.1e	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, WHITE (FINAL - NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	1,508	\$3.15	\$4,750.20	\$1.20	\$1,809.60
21	P-620-5.2a	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, BLACK (NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	1,945	\$3.15	\$6,125.49	\$1.20	\$2,333.52
22	P-620-5.2b	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, YELLOW (NO REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	S.F.	972	\$2.10	\$2,041.83	\$1.20	\$1,166.76
23	P-620-5.3	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	S.F.	21,171	\$2.10	\$44,459.10	\$2.35	\$49,751.85
24	L-108-5.1	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	L.F.	1,000	\$3.94	\$3,940.00	\$3.45	\$3,450.00
25	L-108-5.2	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	L.F.	380	\$3.94	\$1,497.20	\$5.60	\$2,128.00
26	L-110-5.2	CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C, WITH SAWCUT PAVEMENT REPAIR	L.F.	380	\$63.00	\$23,940.00	\$78.00	\$29,640.00
27	L-110-5.6	NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	L.F.	200	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00

TOTALS \$1,713,965.37 \$1,420,080.08

Corrected Prices



KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

BID TABULATION -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - NORTH TAXIWAY B PROPOSED 15-FOOT SHOULDERS & LIGHTING 5/3/2022 2:15 PM

			5/3/2022 2:15 PM					
						R'S ESTIMATE		Utilities, Inc.
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SS-301-5.1	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EA	77	\$220.50	\$16,978.50	\$490.00	\$37,730.00
2	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	10,040	\$26.25	\$263,550.00	\$25.00	\$251,000.00
3	P-152-4.2	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	710	\$52.50	\$37,275.00	\$25.00	\$17,750.00
4	P-209-5.2	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (16")	S.Y.	1,828	\$63.00	\$115,164.00	\$58.50	\$106,938.00
5	P-209-5.3	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (18")	S.Y.	20,320	\$63.00	\$1,280,160.00	\$60.00	\$1,219,200.00
6	P-401-8.1	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TON	5,880	\$157.50	\$926,100.00	\$166.00	\$976,080.00
7	L-108-5.1	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	L.F.	25,250	\$3.94	\$99,485.00	\$2.20	\$55,550.00
8	L-108-5.2	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	L.F.	10,500	\$3.94	\$41,370.00	\$2.70	\$28,350.00
9	L-110-5.3	FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2- INCH C	L.F.	11,800	\$31.50	\$371,700.00	\$48.00	\$566,400.00
10	L-110-5.4	FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2- INCH C, WITH SAWCUT PAVEMENT REPAIR	L.F.	50	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
11	L-110-5.5	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C	L.F.	(1,600)	\$21.00	-\$33,600.00	\$50.00	-\$80,000.00
12	L-110-5.6	NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	L.F.	7,250	\$5.25	\$38,062.50	\$8.00	\$58,000.00
13	L-110-5.7	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK	L.F.	80	\$78.75	\$6,300.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
14	L-125-5.4	L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	EA	(42)	\$1,575.00	-\$66,150.00	\$2,550.00	-\$107,100.00
15	L-125-5.5	L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED IN SHOULDER STRENGTH PAVEMENT	EA	124	\$1,837.50	\$227,850.00	\$2,550.00	\$316,200.00



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TTG Utilities, Inc. SPEC. **ESTIMATED** UNIT UNIT ITEM PRICE PRICE NO. UNIT QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NO. TOTALS \$3,326,870.00 \$3,466,098.00

Corrected Prices



KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

BID TABULATION - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SOUTH TAXIWAY B PROPOSED 15-FOOT SHOULDERS & LIGHTING 5/3/2022 2:15 PM

			5/3/2022 2:15 PM					
					ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE	TTG Utilities, Inc.	
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SS-301-5.1	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EA	28	\$220.50	\$6,174.00	\$735.00	\$20,580.00
2	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	3,300	\$26.25	\$86,625.00	\$23.50	\$77,550.00
3	P-152-4.2	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	290	\$52.50	\$15,225.00	\$23.50	\$6,815.00
4	P-209-5.2	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (16")	S.Y.	6,145	\$63.00	\$387,135.00	\$55.00	\$337,975.00
5	P-401-8.1	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TON	1,431	\$157.50	\$225,382.50	\$180.00	\$257,580.00
6	L-108-5.1	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	L.F.	4,000	\$3.94	\$15,760.00	\$5.60	\$22,400.00
7	L-108-5.2	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	L.F.	3,300	\$3.94	\$13,002.00	\$3.75	\$12,375.00
8	L-110-5.3	FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2- INCH C	L.F.	2,700	\$31.50	\$85,050.00	\$53.00	\$143,100.00
9	L-110-5.5	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C	L.F.	300	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00
10	L-110-5.6	NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	L.F.	125	\$5.25	\$656.25	\$42.50	\$5,312.50
11	L-110-5.7	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK	L.F.	110	\$78.75	\$8,662.50	\$225.00	\$24,750.00
12	L-125-5.4	L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	EA	(9)	\$1,575.00	-\$14,175.00	\$2,550.00	-\$22,950.00
13	L-125-5.5	L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED IN SHOULDER STRENGTH PAVEMENT	EA	42	\$1,837.50	\$77,175.00	\$2,550.00	\$107,100.00

TOTALS \$912,972.25 \$1,004,287.50





00 45 39-5

Issue for Bid

City of Killeen Project No. 22-24
Garver Project No. 18181083

TXDOT Unified Certification Program (TUCP) DBE Directory

As of 4/21/2022 2:07:15 PM Results filtered by search parameters 4/21 initial email sent

4/26 second email sent w/AM1 4/29 targeted email sent to highlighted

The information provided in this file is not to be used for unsolicited advertising, spam, or any other unauthorized use.

Company Name	Owner First	Owner Last	Phone	Email	Capability
365 Paving & Construction, LLC	Jose	Maldonado	956-607-0470	365paving@gmail.com	Asphalt paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk); Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk); Curbs and street gutters, highway, road and street, construction; Highway line painting; Painting lines on highways, streets and bridges; Parking lot marking and line painting; Pothole filling, highway, road,
Acacia Industries, Inc	Carla	Maynard	318-470-1917	acacia.ind@gmail.com	Fencing; Material Supplier: Signs, Barricades, Cones, Message Boards, Pavement Markings, Lights, Channelizers, Safety Apparel; Minor Structures; Traffic Control Devices

Allen Concrete, LLC	Miguel	Allen	915-921-0678	aci@allenconcreteinc.com	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction; All Other Specialty Trade Contractors; Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing;
Altus Construction LLC	Jose I	De Ugarte	469-575-6090	info@altuscompany.com	Major Structures, Asphalt, Minor Structures, Site Preparation Contractors,; Earthwork, Base and Subbase
Apache Barricade & Sign	Diana	Gamboa	915-592-6619	dgamboa@apachebarricade.com	Barricade manufacturing , installation and traffic control services; ; All Other Support Services; Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing; Other Lighting Equipment Manufacturing; Flagging (i.e., traffic control) services
Asago, LLC	Raul	Villarreal Iglesias	956-607-0741	asago@rgv.rr.com	Highway construction, poured concrete foundation and structure contractors, asphalt paving, drainage project construction, erosion control services, flagging;

Bega Paving, Inc.	Benito M.	Garcia	830-773-0407	begapavinginc@aol.com	Asphalt, Concrete Paving, ; Earthwork, ; Fencing, ; Hauling, ; Landscaping, ; Minor Structures, ; Painting, ; Rest Areas
Blue Line Materials LLC	Alfred	Ochoa	979-320-4092	fredochoa2018@gmail.com	Traffic Control & Stabilized materials. In addition to matinal supplier of topsoil, select fill and sand
Braswell Services, LLC.	Larry P	Braswell	800-208-3605	pbraswell@braswellsvc.com	Material Suppliers: Electric motors, wiring supplies, and lighting fixtures merchant wholesalers; Bolts, nuts, rivets, screws, and other fasteners merchant wholesalers; Painting traffic lanes or parking lots
Briarwood Contractors, Inc.	Patricia	Cazabon	504-427-9261	pcazabon@briarwoodci.com	Port and Harbor Clearing Operations, Debris Removal, Site Preparation; Natural gas distribution systems; Embankment construction; Excavating, earthmoving, or land clearing contractors; Excavation contractors; Site Preparation Contractors; Search, Detection, Navigation, Guidance, Aeronautical, and Nautical System and

Bright Star Electric, LLC	Ruben	Cantu	956-242-4842	brightstarelectric@laredo.twcbc.c om	Electrical Contractors; Power and Communication Line and Related Structures Construction; Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
CCC Blacktopping LLC	Cindy	Christian	936-646-3684	ccc_blacktopping@hotmail.com	Major Structures, Asphalt: Asphalt paving, Asphalt coating and sealing, residential and commercial parking lot and driveway,; Asphalt road compounds made from purchased asphaltic materials
CGT AUS INC	Carlos	Garcia	512-801-8945	texasboring@yahoo.com	Hauling services.
Diamond Eight Industries, LLC	Alissa	Perez	956-636-1429	diamond8industries@yahoo.com	Asphalt, Concrete Paving and Incidentals, Earthwork; Base and Subbase, Landscaping, Major Structures, Minor Structures, Underground and Utility Work

DK Contracting, LLC	Dana	Keiner	325-277-7521	dana.keiner@dksigninstallation.co m	Signs (highway, road, street, bridge), mail box, multiple box type unit erection
Eagle Barricade, LLC	Terry	Lacy-Little	214-644-2444	tlacy@eaglebarricade.com	Traffic Control Devices: Traffic Control Services & Equipment; Material Supplier: Signs, Cones, Barricades, Guardrail, Barriers, Speed Bumps, Car Stops, Water Barriers, Lights, Message Boards, Arrow Boards, Channelizers, Drums, Paint, Harness, Glasses, Goggles, Safety Jackets, Vests, Shirts, Pants, Lanyards; Traffic Control
El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc.	Eulogio	Ortiz	915-593-3700	angel.ortiz@elpasoarc.com	Building automation system installation contractors; Cable splicing, electrical or fiber optic; Computer and network cable installation; Control system (e.g., environmental, humidity, temperature) installation; Electric power control panel and outlet installation; Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors;
Funk And Company	Alex	Aguirre	915-542-1502	alex@funkandcompany.com	Firm provides Utility line construction and Land subdividing site preparation work; Minor Structures; Rest Areas,; Underground and Utility Work;

Gallegos Paving	Sheldon	Gallegos	956-949-9590	rgonzalez@gallegospaving.com	Asphalt paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk); Storm sewer construction; Utility line (i.e., sewer, water), construction; Site Preparation Contractors
GARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	Blanca	Garza	956-783-1695	garcoutilities@yahoo.com	Storm sewer construction; Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction; Excavating, earthmoving, or land clearing contractors; Land drainage contractors; Trenching (except underwater); Site Preparation Contractors; Asphalt paving
GARY A. CRAIN, INC.	Kimberly L.	Hyden	405-567-4058	khyden@windstream.net	Concrete Paving & Incidentals: Grind and Groove Concrete Bridge Decks and Asphalt Roadway; Concrete Work - Surface Treatment, Shotblast, Diamond Grinding & Hazardous Paint Removal; Painting: Penetrating Water Repellent Treatment, Deck Seal, Anti-Graffiti Coating;
Gilmar Construction, LTD	Sergio A.	Aradillas	956-717-1776	gilmar5493@sbcglobal.net	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction; Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors; Site Preparation Contractors; Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing;

GNH Company, LLC	Javier	Hernandez	956-509-5726	jhernandez@gnhcompany.com	Utility line (i.e., sewer, water), construction; Asphalt paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk; Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk); Site Preparation Contractors
Gridline Services, LLC	Julie	Boudreaux	985-247-9255	boudju@gmail.com	Other Management Consulting Services; Other Scientific and Technical Consulting Services; Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction; Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction; Electric contracting
Guerra Construction Company, Inc.	Ricardo R.	Guerra	956-968-6773	n_quintanilla@yahoo.com	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction; Electrical Contractors; Painting and Wall Covering Contractors; Other Fabricated Wire Product Manufacturing; Landscaping Services; ;
Highway Traffic Control & Services, LLC	Amanda	Lanehart	254-733-6532	lanehart4@ymail.com	Major Structures; Traffic Control Devices: Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling;

Hope Contractors of Shreveport, Inc.	Ron	Pyles	318-221-8924	ron@hopecontractors.com	Commercial and Institutional Building Construction; Power and Communication Line and Related Structures Construction; Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors
Iconest Civil Works	Miguel	Duarte	432-803-7811	miguelmd84@outlook.com	Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction; Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors; Excavation contractors; Electrical contractors
Imani Quality Concepts, LLC	Hardy	Jones	409-658-8766	imaniqualityconcepts@gmail.com	Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractor; Other Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior Contractors; Site Preparation Contractors; All Other Specialty Trade Contractors; Truck Transportation; Landscaping Services
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	Alfredo	Corral	915-727-9766	eagleelpaso@yahoo.com	Underground and Utility Work, ; Concrete Paving and Incidentals,; Major Structures,; Minor Structures,; Earthwork, Base and Subbase;

J & M CONTRACTING, COMPANY	Jimmy E.	Spivey	936-291-1691	jimmy-spivey1@sbcglobal.net	Highway and Bridge Construction; Fencing; Hauling; Illumination; Landscaping; Major Structures; Minor Structures; Painting; Rest Areas; Traffic Control Devices;
JB ASPHALT PAVING & GRADING LLC	Juan	Brito	512-923-1291	customerservice@jbasphaltandgra ding.com	Specialty Trade Contractor; Highway street & bridge, asphalt
Keystone GC, LLC	Francisco	Guillen	915-562-4062	fguillen@keystone-ce.net	Major Structures: Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction; Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction; Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk); Lighting system installation;
Lakey, Inc.	Felicia	Lakey	936-889-7173	felicia.lakey@lakeyinc.com	Material Suppliers:; Temporary Erosion Control, Permanent Erosion Control; Constructions products, Concrete Revetment Mats, Environmental Fabrics; Base Reinforcement, Reinforcing Steel, Electrical Supplies; Construction, Forestry Mining and Equipment Rental and Leasing

Laredo Striping Inc.	Naeem	Patel	956-489-4949	mlaredostripinginc@vahoo.com 5/2 returned call promised to review plans and send pricing	Earthwork, Base and Subbase,; Fencing,; Landscaping: Erosion Control,; Miscellaneous: MBGF Signs,; Traffic Control Devices,; Aviation: Runway Stripings,; ; ;
Leedsmann Construction, Inc.	Betty	Ledesma	915-921-0300	info@tcs-ep.com	Material Supplier: Barricades, Cones, Signs, Signals (Highway, Pedestrian, Railway, Traffic), Message Boards; Minor Structures: Minor Railroad Construction and Repair; Traffic Control Devices;
Logixx Automation, LLC	Delfino	Lopez	956-373-5156	victor.palacios@logixxautomation. com	Electrical Contractor; Illumination - includes placement of conduit and wire, poles, roadway and bridge lights, etc.
LONGHORN ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.	Eric	Villegas	915-771-0488	eric@longhornelectrical.com	Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors

M&C Fonseca Construction Co. Inc.	Matias	Fonseca	830-596-1741	crystal@mcfonseca.com	Asphalt, concrete paving & incidentals, hauling, minor structures and miscellaneous concrete, underground and utility work.
MANS Construction Company	Martin	Salgado	575-525-8050	ftorres@mans-co.com	Highway Construction business, performing concrete, drainage, dirt moving and site preparation services
MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	Heriberto	Martinez	915-584-3900	eddie@martinezbros.com	Concrete Paving & Incidentals; Fencing; Minor Structures; Underground and Utility Work
North Texas Traffic Systems Construction, Ltd.	Oraporn	Sansavath	903-304-4404	sansavath@msn.com	Major Structures: Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction,; Electrical contractors,; Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction,; Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing

	Іс	lo.t	1002 020 0050	I	Highway Chart and Duides Countries
Odum Services, LLC	Gregory E.	Odum	903-938-8059	erica@odumservices.com	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction; Fence installation; Guardrail construction
Panther Creek Transportation, Inc.	Natalia	Taylor	E12 604 2222	natalia@panthercreektransportati	Conoral freight trucking local
Pantner Creek Transportation, Inc.	INALAIIA	Taylor	312-094-2232	on.com	General freight trucking, local
pavement solutions inc	Aaron	Ruiz	480-254-2091	timpavesol@gmail.com	Asphalt paving
PETRON POWER & GAS LLC	Willie	Jackson	072 467 9242	williej@petronpg.net	Illumination: Roadway Lighting Luminaries,
PETRON POWER & GAS LLC	Willie	Jackson	972-467-8342	willej@petronpg.net	Electrical Apparatus; Material Supplier: LED Lighting, Electricity Sales, Electric Power Distribution, Energy Aggregation; Miscellaneous: Energy Consulting Analysis, Energy Audits;

Pinnacle Grinding and Grooving LLC	Christina	Brandt	775-552-3621	christina@pinnaclegrinding.com	Repair, Highway, Road, Street, Bridge or Airport Runway. Resurfacing, Highway, Road, Street, Bridge or Airport Runway.
Romo Contractors LLC	Nelso	Molina	956-753-8689	nelso@romocontractors.com	General Construction- Commercial and Residential; Concrete, asphalt, site work; Utilities, electrical, plumbing; Landscaping, fencing; Painting, cleaning
SDC Contracting, Inc.	Jennifer	Strickland	757-689-3665	jennifer@sdccontracting.com	Industrial building (except warehouses) construction; Commercial building construction, institutional building construction; Sign erection (non-electrical); Traffic signalization (non-electrical); Foundation digging (i.e., excavation); Electric light fixtures merchant wholesalers, fixtures, electric lighting, merchant wholesalers;
Surface Prep & Maintenance	Ann	Church	775-823-7882	surfacepandm@gmail.com submitted proposal	Concrete Paving and Incidentals: Asphalt Coating and Sealing, Residential and Commercial Parking; Lot and Driveway, Driveway Paving or Sealing; Special Trade Contractors

Terra Construction	Hugo	Diaz Miron	956-205-0495	info@terracotx.com	Firm performs Utilities, Concrete work, Dirt work and Asphalt paving construction services
Texas Barricade & Signs, Inc.	Dalana	Peterson	806-372-1737	dalanapet@gmail.com	Traffic Control Devices,; Traffic Control Plans, Flagging, Construction Sign Manufacturing.; Designs, supplies, installs, maintains, and removes traffic control devices including manufactured signs, barrels with bases, Type III barricades, roll- up and fixed signs with Little Buster stands, traffic cones, metal skids, arrow boards, and
Texas Highway Systems, Inc.	Brittany	Ozuna	956-580-7660	office@texashighwaysystems.com	Traffic Control Device; Sign erection, highway, road, street, or bridge; Street cleaning service; Flagging
TEXAS TRUCKING COMPANY, INC.	GEORGE	ELIZONDO	512-868-5558	george@texastruckingco.com	To provide hauling services. Also asphalt road and building materials.

Traffic Barricade Service, Inc.	Angelita	Enriquez	915-355-6653	texas_barricade.service@yahoo.co m	Barricades, metal, manufacturing; Signs and signboards (except paper, paperboard) manufacturing; Signs, electrical, merchant wholesalers; Traffic reporting services; Flagging (i.e., traffic control) servic
Trinity Technology Services, Inc.	George	Kinnison	708-596-7400	gkinnison@trinitytechservices.co m	Illumination: Electrical Contractor,; Special Trade Contractor. Plumbing, Heating, and Air Conditioning Contractors; Electrical Apparatus and Equipment, Wiring Supplies, and Related Equipment Merchant Wholesalers; Warm Air Heating and Air-Conditioning Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers; Business to Business
U.S. ESSENTIAL SUPPLY AND SERVICES LLC	Kayla	Dennis	314-376-4128	inv@usessllc.com	Material Supplier: Construction and Building Material - Drywall, Rebar, Lumber, Concrete; Safety Gear and Equipment, Small Tools and Consumables, Oils and Lubricants,; Minor Structures,; Sale and Rental of Barricades & Signs,; Traffic Control Devices: Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling
Year One Electrical Contractor, LLC	Cesar	Sanchez	915-319-0328	yearoneelectric@yahoo.com	Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractor